503394610 07/16/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3441235

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PETER M. EICK	07/15/2015
JOEL D. BREWER	07/15/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CONOCOPHILLIPS COMPANY
Street Address:	600 N. DAIRY ASHFORD, LEGAL DEPT
Internal Address:	TECHNOLOGY & IP - ATTN: DOCKETING
City:	HOUSTON
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77079-1175

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14800812	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (281)293-4689

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 281-293-1074

Legal-IP@conocophillips.com Email:

CONOCOPHILLIPS COMPANY LEGAL DEPARTMENT **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: **PROPERTY**

Address Line 2: 600 NORTH DAIRY ASHFORD Address Line 4: **HOUSTON, TEXAS 77079-1175**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	41607US02	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL SUNGJOON PIO	
SIGNATURE:	/Michael Sungjoon Pio/	
DATE SIGNED: 07/16/2015		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 3

source=41607US02 20150715 Assignment As Filed#page1.tif source=41607US02_20150715_Assignment_As_Filed#page2.tif

 $source = 41607 US02_20150715_Assignment_As_Filed\#page3.tif$

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention	Docket No.: 41607US02		
As the below named inventor(s), I/we declare that this is an Assignment of the rights, title and			
interest in the following invention:			
Rights, title and interest in the invention including United States appli	cations and patents		
W. United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 62/025,559	tiled <u>July 17, 2014</u>		
United States Utility Patent Application Serial Nofiled			
United States Patent No(s). X Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention including internation	al applications and		
patents	on approximens that		
International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No.	_filed		
Other (specify)			
Title of the Invention	EAD EIELD		
MARINE SEISMIC SURVEYING INCLUDING DIRECT MEASUREMENTS	FAR FIELD		
Whereas, I/we, the below-identified Inventors, have invented certain new a	nd useful improvements		
in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified pate	nt application(s) and/or		
patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");			
I/we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Inv	rention to the below-		
identified Assignee;			
Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged	d, I/we hereby assign, sell		
and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention,	said application(s) as		
identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations	in-part thereof, and any		
and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, w	hich may be granted or		
have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in			
and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits according	ruing or to accrue to us		
with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in	n the United States and		
countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;			
I/we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent	and Trademark Office to		
issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as			
assignee of the whole right title and interest thereto;			
I/we agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful documents, includi-	ng applications for		
foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-par-	of said application for		
patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for			
my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time t	o time require and		
prepare at its own expense.			

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention			Docket No.: 41607US02	
I/we hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable				
under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.				
Assignors		, , -		
				
First Inventor: Peter/M. Fick	li .	18207 Kelly Crk., Hou		
Signature: PS/VD Second Inventor: Joel D. Brewer	Citizensh Address:	nip: <u>US </u>		
Signature: Juli Den Av	Citizensh			
7				
Assignee ConocoPhillips Company hereby accepts	assianmen	at of the above reference	d patent application.	
Name: ConocoPhillips Company	assignmen	Mailing Address:	a patoni appiroationi	
		600 North Dair		
D. 1540 /A /B 144/ Sch	P4	Houston, Texas		
Patent [Attorney/Agent] and Attorney-in- ConocoPhillips Company	racı	<u>United States o</u>	<u>i America</u>	
Concor inings company			<u></u>	

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention	Docket No.: 41607US02	
Notarization Executed this \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \		
Executed this 15th day of July in the year 2015 At Houston (city Texas	(State)	
State of levas		
County of taris		
Before me personally appeared Peter M. Eick Joel D. Brewen		
Joel D. Brewer		
who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed an		
is authorized to execute the same this 15th day of	in the year_ <u>2015.</u>	
PATRICIA M FREASIER NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF TEXAS MY COMM. EXP. 8-29-15	Treasier	
[SEAL]		
My Commission Expires:		

PATENT REEL: 036108 FRAME: 0219

RECORDED: 07/16/2015